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 Start times are approximate only and may change.  

 

 Friday, 05 February 2021 
 Jumping Jumping Rings 1, 2 & 3 8:30 a.m. 1 

 Show Hunter Members Car Park 8:00 a.m. 11 

 Saturday, 06 February 2021 
 Jumping Jumping Rings 1, 2 & 3 8:00 a.m. 5 

 Sunday, 07 February 2021 
 Encouragement Jumping Ring Encouragement Ring  9:30 a.m. 8 

 

Equestrian Rules & Regulations 
 

EQUESTRIAN GENERAL RULES, REGULATIONS, ENTRIES & FEES, 
DANNEVIRKE and DISTRICTS A. & P. ASSOCIATION’S BY–LAWS AND REGULATIONS: 
  
The show will be conducted under the Rules and Regulations issued by the Royal Agricultural 
Society of New Zealand (Inc) for the governance of the Dannevirke District Agricultural and Pastoral 
Association (Inc.). 
Competitors and members of the public enter the grounds at their own risk. 
  
HEALTH and SAFETY 
Each exhibitor must supervise and control their animals at all times and shall be liable for any 
hazards created or accident, illness or damage caused by the action of themselves or their animals 
at the showgrounds.  
Exhibitors must comply with the appropriate animal legislation and the Health and Safety, in 
Employment Act 2015.  
BIKES, MOTORBIKES, E-BIKES ETC ARE ALLOWED IN TRUCK PARKING AREAS ONLY. 
Helmets must be worn at all times when riding a bike. 
All competitors riding horses or ponies must wear a hard hat or jumping helmet which has a current 
RED TAG. 

 
 
All competitors enter the grounds at their own risk. 
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FORBIDDEN SUBSTANCES: The use of tranquilisers, stimulants, or any drug capable of affecting 
the performance of horses or ponies is forbidden. Competitors are advised that tests for forbidden 
substances may be carried out during the show and that testing of all animals is at the owner’s risk. 
Testing for forbidden substances will be carried out under the Royal Agriculture Society (Inc.), Clean 
Sport Judiciary Committee (CSJC) procedures and rules (refer Clean Sport Rules). 
  
DOGS -NO DOGS ARE TO BE BROUGHT ONTO THE SHOWGROUNDS UNLESS THEY ARE 
COMPETING AT THE SHOW 
 
ENTRIES: 
Enter online at www.main-events.com  
If insufficient entries, a class may be cancelled.  
The committee has the right to refuse an entry without explanation.     
If the number of entries warrant it, a class may be split.   
Competitors to keep own list of classes entered.        
Times in the Catalogue may differ from the Schedule depending upon Entries.  
GROUND LEVY: $10.00 per Horse/Pony for whole of Show: The Ground Levy must be paid by ALL 
COMPETITORS or entries will not be accepted. 
All fees can be paid on line to 060613-0041542-02. Please include your details 
CATALOGUES - $5.00 To be paid with entry 
ENTRIES CLOSE 29th January 2021: Late entries will be accepted until 04th February 2021 with a 
50% penalty 
 
ANYONE WITH AN OUTSTANDING BALANCE WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO COMPETE 
 
ENTRIES DURING THE SHOW: 
Competitors will be able to place additional entries during the Show. This will apply only to animals 
that are already entered/competing at the Show. Additional entries will carry a 50% surcharge on 
the entry fee, which must be paid at the time the additional entry is made. These entries can only be 
made at the Main Secretary's Office before 5 pm on the day preceding the competition. These 
entries will then be processed, and updated sheets produced for Stewards for the next day's 
competition.  
 
ENTRY OF SUBSTITUTIONS: 
The substitute must be of the same height as the original entry. 
Vet certificate not required. 
Substitution must be lodged in writing with the Secretary, by 5pm the day before competition 
Substitution forms available at the Secretary’s Office. 
 
TRANSFERS: 
Competitors may transfer entered horse/pony to a different class under the following conditions 
 - transfers must be done at the Secretary’s office with any difference in entry fees paid before the 
start of the class. If transferring to a class with a lower entry fee the difference will be forfeited by the 
competitor  
 - transfers must be notified at least 1 hour before the start of the class you are transferring to. 
  NO TRANSFERS ACCEPTED UNTIL PAID IN FULL.  
  
SCRATCHINGS & REFUND OF ENTRY FEES: 
75%of Entry Fees only for the individual class will be refunded if notified by 5 pm 4th February 2021 
SCRATCHINGS FROM THE ENTIRE SHOW WILL RECEIVE 75% OF TOTAL ENTRY FEES 
ONLY IF ACCOMPANIED BY A DOCTORS/VETS/FARRIER CERTIFICATE. THIS MUST BE 
RECEIVED WITHIN 7 DAYS OF THE SHOW. 
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PRIZE MONEY/REFUNDS: 
All entry fees & prize money are GST inclusive.  
PM and refunds $10.00 and over will be paid out by direct credit using details on entry form after the 
show. 
When paying entry fees by direct credit please ensure that your bank account details are included 
on your official entry form otherwise PM and refunds cannot be paid. 
 
CAMPING: is free 
  
HORSE ACCOMMODATION: 
Open Yards:                       $15 per horse/pony for show 
Covered Yards & Boxes:    $25 per horse/pony for show 
Saturday Night (showing) $20  per horse/pony can chose own Covered Yard/Yard from 3pm 
(must see secretary with number to receive yard identification) 
 
Please indicate on entry form the nights you wish to book a yard or box. Your yard must be empty 
and clean by 2pm if it is not booked for that night. Yards are available at 3pm for the day booked. 
 
Yards & boxes will not be allocated until paid for and 
 
ALLOCATION IS ON A FIRST-IN-FIRST ALLOCATED BASIS 
 
Please note on Entry Form if horse/pony is a stallion, or any other special requirements. 
Horse Accommodation cannot be guaranteed to entries received after the closing date. 
 
 
IMPORTANT NOTICES: 
All competitors will receive a receipt of entries plus emailed gate passes for the show; it is your 
responsibility to have them with you. 
 
Please note that this is an A & P Show. There will be Cattle in the Oval and horse classes will 
continue to run. 
 
If you do not start as per your draw you are liable for elimination. 
 
DRESS is FORMAL 
 
Truck parking: All trucks staying on the grounds must park as advised, close together and with NO 
TYING UP OF HORSES AT THE TRUCKS. This does not apply to day parking and trucks parking 
in the tramway. 
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 Jumping and Show Hunter 
 Jumping 
   
 Please read & take note of the Horse Section – Rules, Regulations, Entries & Fees at the  
 front of the Schedule -Run under ESNZ Rules.  
  

 
  

Friday, 05 February 2021 
 

 Vet Services Dannevirke Jumping Ring 1 08:30 AM 
 1 TRUE HONEY Horse 1.15m AM5 IJO  $15.00 PM: $ 50, 40, 30, 20, 15  
 Article 238-2.2 
 2 CARFIELD LIVESTOCK Pony 1.15m  $12.00 PM: $ 50, 30, 20, 15  
 AM5 IJO Article 238-2.2 
 3 TI TREE NURSERYHorse 1.20m AM5 $16.00 PM: $ 80, 60, 40, 25, 20  
 Article 238-2.2 
 4 KELSO Pony 1.20m AM5 Article 238-2.2 $15.00 PM: $ 70, 55, 40, 30  
 5 CLAAS HARVEST CENTRE Horse  $22.00 PM: $ 110, 90, 50, 25  
 1.30m AM5 IJO Article 238-2.2 
 6 FMG / MCI & ASSOCIATES Young Rider  $30.00 PM: $ 150, 110, 90, 70, 50,  
 - Series Conditions 30  
 7 DANNEVIRKE NEW WORLD Horse 1.15m  $19.00 PM: $ 120, 100, 80, 60, 40  
 Top Score Article 270.1 – number of starts not limited 
 

 Claas Harvest Centre Jumping Ring 2 08:30 AM 
 8 AGRISPREADING LTD Pony 1.05m $10.00 PM: $ 30, 25, 2015, 15, 10  
 AM5 IJO Article 238-2.2  
 9 HEWITTS MOTORCYCLES Horse 1.05m $12.00 PM: $ 50, 40, 30, 20, 10  
  AM5 IJO Article 238-2.2 
 10 STEWARTS AUTOS Pony 1.10m AM5  $12.00 PM: $ 40, 30, 25, 20, 20, 15  
 IJO Article 238-2.2 
 11 DANNEVIRKE FOUR SQUARE Horse $14.00 PM: $ 50, 40, 30, 20, 15  
 1.10m AM5 IJO Article 238-2.2 
  12 ECPH  5 YO Breeding Series    $22.00 PM: $ 150  
 - Series conditions 
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 Carfield Livestock Jumping Ring 3 08:30 AM 
 13 BALLANCE Horse 90cm A1 IJO  $10.00 PM: $ 140  
 Article 238-1.1 
 14 CENTRAL WOOL Horse 1m AM 5 IJO  $12.00 PM: $ 40, 25, 15, 12  
 Article 238-2.2 
 15 ALLEN PYERS FARRIER  $10.00 PM: $ 35, 20, 11, 11  
 Pony 90cm AM5 IJO  Article 238-2.2 
 16 MASSIE AGRIBUSINESS Pony 1m AM5  $10.00 PM: $ 45, 25, 20, 15  
 IJO Article 238-2.2 
 17 KANE CARDING Horse/Pony 70cm  $10.00   
 Introductory A1 Article 238-1.1 
 18 JONATHON TELFORD LTD Horse/Pony  $10.00   
 80cm Introductory A1 IJO Article 238.1.1 

 

 Saturday, 06 February 2021 
 

 Vet Services Dannevirke Jumping Ring 1 08:00 AM 
 19 DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS $25.00 PM: $ 100, 70, 50, 35, 30, 25  
 Amateur Rider - Series conditions 
 20 OTOPE CONTRACTING $15.00 PM: $ 60, 50, 30, 20, 15  
  Pony 1.15m AM5 
 21 ULTRAMOX / DANNEVIRKE CARRIERS $25.00 PM: $ 250  
 6YO Breeding Series - Series conditions 
 22 KELSO Horse 1.30m Championship AM5 $36.00 PM: $ 150, 120, 100, 75  
  Article 238-2.2 
 23 COUNTRY TV / VET SERVICES  $30.00 PM: $ 110, 90, 65, 60, 55, 50  
 DANNEVIRKE Pony Grand Prix - Series  
 Conditions Article 238.2.2 
 24 ESNZ / KELSO Horse Grand Prix - $60.00 PM: $ 500, 350, 250, 180,  
 Series Conditions Article 238.2.2 130, 120  
 

 Claas Harvest Centre Jumping Ring 2 08:00 AM 
 25 MAINLAND COACHWORK / $20.00 PM: $ 100, 80, 65, 60, 55, 50  
 VET SERVICES DANNEVIRKE Junior  
 Rider - Series conditions 
 26 DAVIDSONS Horse 1.10m Table C  $13.00 PM: $ 50, 40, 30, 20  
 Article 239 
 27 DANNEVIRKE NEW WORLD Horse  $14.00 PM: $ 60, 40, 30, 20, 15  
 1.20m AM5 IJO Article 238-2.2 
 27.1 MAIN-EVENTS Tertiary Series  $14.00   
 in conjunction with Class 27  
 28 DANNEVIRKE & DISTRICTS PONY CLUB $12.00 PM: $ 40, 30, 25, 20  
 Pony 1.05m AM5 IJO Article 238-2.2  
 29 FARMERS TRANSPORT Pony 1.10m  $14.00 PM: $ 40, 30, 25, 20  
 Table C Article 239 
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 Carfield Livestock Jumping Ring 3 08:00 AM 
 30 DANNEVIRKE SOCIAL RIDING CLUB  $10.00   
 Horse/Pony 70cm Introductory A1  
 Article  238-1.1 
 31 FIRESTONE Horse/Pony 80cm  $10.00   
 Introductory A1 IJO Article 238.1.1 
 32 OUTBACK HELICOPTERS Pony 90cm  $6.00 PM: $ 25, 15, 10, 6  
 A5 IJO Article 238-2.2 
 33 RAURIKI CHAROLAIS Jig Saw .95 -1m  $10.00 PM: $ 100, 50, 30, 25  
 Article 270.3 Open to Horses & Ponies –  
 number of starts not limited - No adults to ride ponies 
 34 K B FORD Horse 1m AM5 IJO Article  $12.00 PM: $ 40, 25, 15, 12  
 238.2.2 
 

 Main Oval 12:00 PM 
 

Moanaroa Angus Stud Round the Ring Jumping 
 35 Pony 80cm $15.00 PM: $ 100, 50, 10  
 To be held during the lunchbreak 
  
 Round the Ring Jumping Classes are being run under Local rules. No height  
 certificates are required. These classes do not gain RAS points or qualifications 
 36 Horse 95cm $20.00 PM: $ 200, 100, 10  
 To be held during the lunchbreak 
  
 Round the Ring Jumping Classes are being run under Local rules. No height  
 certificates are required. These classes do not gain RAS points or qualifications 
 

 Encouragement Jumping Ring 
 

 Sunday, 07 February 2021 
 Horse/Pony Encouragement Ring 9:30 AM 
  

 40cm 
 50cm 
 60cm 
 70cm 
 80cm 

 
 EF $5 per class, plus ground fee $10 and ESNZ jumping levy $5 per horse/pony for the show. 
  Entries taken on the day only. Ribbons only, no prize money, limited to 3 starts. 
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 Show Hunter 
  
       Run under ESNZ Show Hunter & Equitation Series Conditions 2020/21 
       Horse of the Year Qualifier & Series Show 
       Refer to ESNZ Website for Rule Changes 

 

 Friday, 05 February 2021 
 Members Car Park 08:00 AM 
 

Category A - 133cm & under 
 37 Introductory Pony 60cm $5.00   
 Open to registered/unregistered ponies 
 38 Category A 70cm HOYQ $6.00 PM: $ 20, 15, 12, 10  
 39 FLOAT FACTORY Category A High Points $7.00 PM: $ 20, 18, 15, 12  
 70cm HOYQ 

 39.1 ESNZ 12 & Under Equitation Series - riders $7.00 PM: $ 20, 18, 15, 12  

  can not enter class 44 as well. 
 

Category B - over 133cm up to & including 143cm 
 40 Introductory Pony 70cm $5.00   
 Open to registered/unregistered ponies 
 41 Category B 80cm HOYQ $6.00 PM: $ 20, 15, 12, 10  
 42 FIBER FRESH Category B $7.00 PM: $ 20, 18, 15, 12  
 High Points 80cm HOYQ 
 

Category C - over 143cm up to & including 148cm 
 43 Introductory Pony 80cm $5.00   
 Open to registered/unregistered ponies 
 44 SURE GRIP MATS Pony Rider Equitation $8.00 PM: $ 25, 20, 15, 12  

  Series 80cm 
 45 Category C 90cm HOYQ $6.00 PM: $ 20, 15, 12, 10  
 46 ANIWELL Category C High Points 90cm  $7.00 PM: $ 25, 18, 15, 12  
 HOYQ 
 

Show Hunter Horses - to follow pony classes 
 47 Introductory Horse 80cm $6.00   
 Open to registered/unregistered horses 
 48 Horse 90cm HOYQ $8.00 PM: $ 25, 20, 15, 12  
 49 ESNZ SHOW HUNTER Junior and $9.00 PM: $ 25, 20, 18, 15  
 PETTICOAT LANE PERFORMANCE HORSES Adult  
 Rider Equitation Series 1m Series Points awarded separately 

 50 GYRO PLASTICS Junior High Points 1m  $9.00 PM: $ 30, 20, 18, 15  
 HOYQ 
 51 ESNZ SHOW HUNTER Amateur High  $9.00 PM: $ 30, 20, 18, 15  
 Points 1m HOYQ 
 52 NRM Horse High Points 1.10m HOYQ $10.00 PM: $ 50, 30, 20, 15  



Jumping and 
Show Hunter

Jumping

  
Ring 1 competitors will start strictly in catalogue 

order.
       Rings 2 & 3 blackboard order except series classes 
which will be run in catalogue order.

Friday

1 Vet Services Dannevirke Ring 1  -  
Fri, 08:30 am

1 TRUE HONEY
Horse 1.15m AM5 IJO Article 238-

1 Just Priceless Tiegan Holt

2 Kanga CSNZ Amanda Wilson

3 Flash NZPH Harvey Nelson

4 Royal Wish robert steele

5 Ten Talents Todd Gloyn

6 McMillans Banter claire wilson

7 Celebrity VWNZ Lola Slaughter

8 Lumiere VWNZ Vicki Wilson

9 kaipara hold up Marcus Rose

10 Willowridge Surprise Ali Hilton

11 Whistler II Rosie White

12 Oracle WT Millie Purdom

13 Tolley John Maclennan

14 Melmarie King Kong Zoe Haylock

15 Double The Dazzle Kaleigh Kent

16 Jericho R Adele Rycroft

17 Three Dee ECPH Rachel Nelson

18 Fashion NZPH Ally Stevenson

19 Nemesis Carys McCrory

20 Justin Time Chris Hansen

21 Beaujolais Tiegan Holt

22 Samantha the Dachshund Annie Moffett

23 Showtym Cassanova Amanda Wilson

24 Portobello Regazza Margot Curtis

25 Final Warrior Maurice Beatson

26 Arizona Park Mandy Illston

27 Jerry Maclary Zoe Holt

28 Luwazi Kylie Boyd

29 RomariZ Scott Tyree

30 Vanguard Paige Mackay

31 Ocean Lady Rachel Nelson

32 That'll do Ecph Matthew Steele

33 Tanglewood Cindy Dames

34 Rios's Might Isabelle Whatley

35 McMillans Warrant Tim Wilson

36 Rosco Siobhan Ryan

37 Big Easy Dani Miller

38 Packing Chaparral Molly Cardno

39 kingfisher Chantelle Smith

40 Corolitta ECPH Mackenzie Barclay

41 Liberty KL Pippa Smyth

42 Cancun Nina Sutherland

43 LT Holst Helen Brooke Edgecombe

44 Double J Sponge Bob 
Square Pants

Kaleigh Kent

45 M.E Joy Ride II shanae mckay

46 Arlento ST Amanda Wilson

47 Heisenberg Nigel Horton

48 Tinted Blue Tiegan Holt

2 CARFIELD LIVESTOCK
Pony 1.15m A2 - Art 238 2.1

1 Bespoke Penny Borthwick

2 Buzzie Bees Max Hollie Falloon 

3 Showtym Highlight Avadee Nowell

4 TRS Sniper Tayla O'Hara

5 Cee Cee Molly Presling

6 Redcliffs Bill Anna Wilson

7 Rum Tum Tui Eilidh Gloyn 

8 Piripi Annie Moffett

9 All that Jazz Sally Peffers

10 Silver Xanadu Nina Sutherland

11 Foxdens Merlot Penny Borthwick

3 TI TREE NURSERY
Horse 1.20m A2 - Art 238 2.1

1 Double J Hurricane Samantha 
Carrington

2 Celebrity VWNZ Lola Slaughter

3 Good Timing Amanda Pottinger

4 Louis Kasey McKenna

5 Double J Barista Margot Curtis

6 Kiwi Skyhigh Ashley Hart

7 CentaRoc Jesse Linton

8 Corodano Meg Rogers

9 Oracle WT Millie Purdom

10 Nemesis Carys McCrory

11 Jericho R Adele Rycroft

12 Downtown NZPH Geordie Bull

13 Expozay KCE Emily Fraser

14 Just Priceless Tiegan Holt

15 Trusted Olivia Goodsir

16 Kiwi Cheroso Makayla White
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17 LT Holst Helen Brooke Edgecombe

18 Villarrica Isabelle Whatley

19 Haupouri Ferrari NZPH Kathryn Alabaster

20 Twerk Lilly carpenter

21 Luwazi Kylie Boyd

22 McMillans Chuck Tim Wilson

23 Packing Chaparral Molly Cardno

24 The Comedian Amanda Pottinger

25 Kiwi Princess Ashley Hart

26 Showtym Cassanova Amanda Wilson

27 Ngahiwi Stone Margot Curtis

28 Rei Huia Wild Rose Grace Stevenson

29 Marius Geordie Bull

30 NW Conrado Ike Baker

31 McMillans Banter claire wilson

32 Cravino STS Sinead Smith

33 Cancun Nina Sutherland

34 Tanglewood Cindy Dames

35 LT Holst Freda Julie Davey

36 Vanguard Paige Mackay

37 Kiwi Windfall Ashley Hart

38 Tiraumea Logan Maurice Beatson

39 Portobello Regazza Margot Curtis

4 KELSO
Pony 1.20m A2 - Art 238 2.1

1 Lotsa Noodles Stella Moore

2 All that Jazz Sally Peffers

3 Moose Grace Stevenson

4 Redcliffs Colour Me Quick Lucy Buchanan

5 Buckton Showdown Caitlin Rennie

6 Buzzie Bees Max Hollie Falloon 

7 Bits & Pieces Reef Hicks 

8 Rum Tum Tui Eilidh Gloyn 

9 Cee Cee Molly Presling

10 Fun House Stella Moore

5 CLAAS HARVEST CENTRE
Horse 1.30m A2 - Art 238 2.1

1 Haupouri Da Vinci NZPH Alex Loiselle

2 Centavino Katharine Van tuyl

3 Haupouri Drama NZPH Kathryn Alabaster

4 Kiwi Showtime Ashley Hart

5 Cant Touch This NZPH Heloise Tolo

6 Just Kidding Amanda Pottinger

7 Double J Barmaid Kimberly Carrington

8 Villarrica Isabelle Whatley

9 Showtym MIllionaire Vicki Wilson

10 Corfu Samantha Morrison

11 Cavallino Yani Mitchell

12 Sun Flake Sally Clark

13 Starlight Discovery Noni Morgan

14 LT Holst Teachers Pet Kim Best

15 Brainy G Isabella Harley

16 Two Eye See robert steele

17 McMillans Ariados Simon Wilson

18 Henton Excalibur Oliver Edgecombe

19 Double J Sunshine Katharine Van tuyl

20 Natalie Siobhan Ryan

21 Iguazu Mandy Illston

22 Mandalay Cove Maurice Beatson

23 Carpaccio TWS Vicki Wilson

24 Good Timing Amanda Pottinger

25 Kiwi Bird Heloise Tolo

6 FMG / MCI & ASSOCIATES
Young Rider - Series Conditions

1 Ngahiwi Stone Margot Curtis

2 Silent Witness Jenna-Lee Rose

3 Double J Breeze On Samantha 
Carrington

4 Hawkesdale Mahe Ike Baker

5 Corpaccio Xtreme Sophie Littlewood

6 Kinnordy Rhani Lilly carpenter

7 Waitangi Sky Net Aisha Loumachi

8 Kiwi Bonus brigitte smith

9 Double J Barista Margot Curtis

10 Lulu Jenna-Lee Rose

7 DANNEVIRKE NEW WORLD
Horse 1.15m Top Score Article 
270.1

Number of starts not limited

1 Coco Petite Jo Andrews

2 Rosco Siobhan Ryan

3 Benrose Super Star Sarah Dalziell-Clout

4 Eye Wonder Jesse Linton

2 Farmlands Ring 2  -  Fri, 08:30 am

8 AGRISPREADING LTD
Pony 1.05m AM5 IJO Article 238-2.2

1 Bush Gold Abe Baker

2 Bombay Sapphire II Eilidh Gloyn 

3 Tipsey LS Paris karl-fields 

4 Spirit of the Fox Paris karl-fields 

5 BMW Gem Drops Sally Peffers

6 Pioneer High Jinx Aime Utting
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9 HEWITTS MOTORCYCLES
Horse 1.05m AM5 IJO Article 238-

1 Harry FL Josh Adamson

2 Almost Overcast Lindsay Averill

3 Raindance Maggie Willow Barker

4 Storm Heart Ben Bateman

5 Central Line Maurice Beatson

6 Freehold Tegan Butler

7 Travino Diana Cottle

8 Greyfriars Like Magic Joanne Denton

9 Final Fling Sarah Grayson

10 Just Cruzing On Kyla Hamblyn

11 Kiwi Hope Reef Hicks 

12 Kabo Silver Lining Sara Hilhorst

13 Jemima Bayly Jacobs

14 Gabriel HH Bayly Jacobs

15 Peak Wood Lorenzo 
Amego

Sophie Littlewood

16 Chrialka Jago Aisha Loumachi

17 Angel in a Storm Hannah Mackay

18 ngahiwi little regan Anna Maley-Blease 

19 Secretary of State Heather Montgomery

20 Haupouri Fabio NZPH Emmie Mulinder

21 Kiwi Big Gun Emmie Mulinder

22 Papiano MVNZ karen niederer

23 The Red Dragon Brenda Palenski

24 Indulge Amanda Pottinger

25 Ngahiwi Flyer Millie Purdom

26 Appleton Millie Purdom

27 I Am Rex Siobhan Ryan

28 Petite Souris Siobhan Ryan

29 RJ Rambler Monique scotson

30 Scenario Lola Slaughter

31 Limitless Time Abby Snodgrass

32 Giant Wish Matthew Steele

33 Magic Dragon robert steele

34 Silver Rod Greer Stroud

35 Takapoto Sienna Jacqui Symes

36 Weiti Fandango Shelley Vickers

37 Classic Encounter Amanda Wilson

38 McMillans Light Hearted claire wilson

10 STEWART AUTOS
Pony 1.10m A2 - Art 238 2.1

1 Boy Wizard Hollie Falloon 

2 Spirit of the Fox Paris karl-fields 

3 Tipsey LS Paris karl-fields 

4 Doctor Jones Ella Kingston

5 Showtym Highlight Avadee Nowell

6 TRS Sniper Tayla O'Hara

7 Silver Xanadu Nina Sutherland

8 Pioneer High Jinx Aime Utting

11 DANNEVIRKE FOUR SQUARE
Horse 1.10m A2 - Art 238 2.1

1 Almost Overcast Lindsay Averill

2 Raindance Maggie Willow Barker

3 Storm Heart Ben Bateman

4 Central Edition Maurice Beatson

5 Galaxy Cracker Jack NADINE BURKIN

6 Travino Diana Cottle

7 Finn Emma de Lautour

8 Greyfriars Like Magic Joanne Denton

9 Final Fling Sarah Grayson

10 Just Cruzing On Kyla Hamblyn

11 Kabo Silver Lining Sara Hilhorst

12 Willowridge Surprise Ali Hilton

13 Heisenberg Nigel Horton

14 Arizona Park Mandy Illston

15 Gabriel HH Bayly Jacobs

16 Angel in a Storm Hannah Mackay

17 ngahiwi little regan Anna Maley-Blease 

18 M.E KDs Affair shanae mckay

19 Hidden Gold Andrew Ormond

20 The Red Dragon Brenda Palenski

21 Maybe not Jenna-Lee Rose

22 LV Totally Predictable Marcus Rose

23 RJ Rambler Monique scotson

24 Glentai Mockingjay Chantelle Smith

25 Liberty KL Pippa Smyth

26 Limitless Time Abby Snodgrass

27 Magic Dragon robert steele

28 Silver Rod Greer Stroud

29 Takapoto Sienna Jacqui Symes

30 RomariZ Scott Tyree

31 Weiti Fandango Shelley Vickers

32 Rios's Might Isabelle Whatley

33 Grassendale Enzo Luce williams

12 ECPH
  5 YO Breeding Series - Series 

conditions

1 Good Tune NZPH Rachel Nelson

2 Glentai maximus Sinead Smith

3 Central Edition Maurice Beatson

4 Caio Karen Patrick

5 Double J Typhoon Kimberly Carrington

6 Indulge Amanda Pottinger

7 Kiwi Royal Ashley Hart

8 Classic Encounter Amanda Wilson

9 Grassendale Enzo Luce williams
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10 Double J Graduate Ike Baker

11 Authenticated Jesse Linton

12 Shebeen Ella Kilmister

13 Centralena Sally Clark

14 Takapoto Tinka Oliver Edgecombe

3 Claas Harvest Centre Ring 3  -  Fri, 
08:30 am

13 BALLANCE
Horse 90cm INTRO A1 IJO Article 
238-1.1

1 Castellar FL Josh Adamson

2 Zee Tim Altham

3 The Prospector Bayly Castles

4 Hirakimata Emma Dunderdale

5 Celestial Arrow Alison Franklin

6 Kiwi Vision Ashley Hart

7 Baby Guinness Mia Holt

8 Angel in a Storm Hannah Mackay

9 Riley Emma Matches

10 Luna Elyza McDonald

11 Hirondelle Kasey McKenna

12 Isadora FL Isabella Narracci

13 Papiano MVNZ karen niederer

14 Nitro Symphony Emma Roberts

15 Kiwi Cloud Meg Rogers

16 Flashover Emma Smith

17 Ripple ST Emma Smith

18 Keepario charlee spotswood

19 Aaliyah II kirsty wastney

20 Grassendale Diva Luce williams

21 Black Betty claire wilson

14 CENTRAL WOOL
Horse 1m A2 - Art 238 2.1

1 Zee Tim Altham

2 Central Line Maurice Beatson

3 Freehold Tegan Butler

4 The Prospector Bayly Castles

5 Hirakimata Emma Dunderdale

6 Celestial Arrow Alison Franklin

7 Colour Boy Emily Fraser

8 Kiwi Duchess Ashley Hart

9 Kiwi Glance Ashley Hart

10 Jemima Bayly Jacobs

11 Riley Emma Matches

12 Hirondelle Kasey McKenna

13 Secretary of State Heather Montgomery

14 Papiano MVNZ karen niederer

15 Appleton Millie Purdom

16 Ngahiwi Flyer Millie Purdom

17 Nitro Symphony Emma Roberts

18 Kiwi Cloud Meg Rogers

19 Ripple ST Emma Smith

20 Flashover Emma Smith

21 Keepario charlee spotswood

22 sharky robert steele

23 Aaliyah II kirsty wastney

24 Majestic Masquerade Rosie White

25 Grassendale Diva Luce williams

15 ALLEN PYERS FARRIER
Pony 90cm A2 - Art 238 2.1

1 Eclipse of the Moon Ruby Altham

2 Heartbreaking Eloquence Bayly Castles

3 Whistledown Gwyneth Eden Craine

4 Saltaire Dakoda Eilidh Gloyn 

5 Shere Zeus Eilidh Gloyn 

6 Get the beat Henry Martin

7 Kowhai Goldie Elyza McDonald

8 Miss Miley Star Viggo Pedersen

9 Lady Aroha Mackenzie Shaw

10 The Cosmonaut Nina Sutherland

11 Charleston Girl Ruby Timothy

12 Ngahiwi Roany Pony Zara von Dadelszen

13 Grassendale Fever Sofia Williams

14 Grassendale Gin Sofia Williams

16 MASSIE AGRIBUSINESS
Pony 1m A2 - Art 238 2.1

1 Shere Zeus Eilidh Gloyn 

2 Get the beat Henry Martin

3 Miss Miley Star Viggo Pedersen

4 Charleston Girl Ruby Timothy

5 Ngahiwi Roany Pony Zara von Dadelszen

6 Grassendale Fever Sofia Williams

7 Grassendale Gin Sofia Williams

17 KANE CARDING
Horse/Pony 70cm Introductory A1 
IJO Article 238-1.1

1 Full Disclosure Melanie Altham

2 Sticky Ella bashford

3 Daisy Jo Bell

4 Puketapu Tulsi Brenstrum

5 Franki FL Alex Buchanan

6 Waimeha Bella Korah Castles

7 My Limited Edition Jordan Coulson 

8 Kizzy's Komet Tommie Day

9 Little Explorer Victoria Dorward 
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10 Tui girl Ella Easton

11 Final Edition Ella Easton

12 Rata Mills Moody Blue Barbara Evans

13 JT Just Dance Eilidh Gloyn 

14 Y Hoki Rhiannon Groen

15 Brooklee Monopoly Lauryn Hamblyn

16 Marvin Gaye Lets Get It On millie higinbottom

17 Mt Tulloch Kestrel Amanda Jephson

18 Mara Charlotte Jephson

19 Tallyho Japonica Harriette Klingender

20 Claude John Maclennan

21 Luna Elyza McDonald

22 only the brave karen niederer

23 Shadow Fox Adele Rycroft

24 Fine Leg charlee spotswood

25 All About Time charlee spotswood

26 McMillans Sweet Talk Kendal Thompson

27 Tux Mikayla Vanessi

28 Blurred Line Anna Wilson

29 McMillans Gossip Central claire wilson

18 JONATHON TELFORD LTD
Horse/Pony 80cm Introductory A1 
IJO Article 238.1.1

1 Full Disclosure Melanie Altham

2 Eclipse of the Moon Ruby Altham

3 Sticky Ella bashford

4 Daisy Jo Bell

5 Puketapu Tulsi Brenstrum

6 Bradshaw Molly Cardno

7 Waimeha Bella Korah Castles

8 My Limited Edition Jordan Coulson 

9 Kizzy's Komet Tommie Day

10 Tui girl Ella Easton

11 Final Edition Ella Easton

12 Rata Mills Moody Blue Barbara Evans

13 JT Just Dance Eilidh Gloyn 

14 Y Hoki Rhiannon Groen

15 Marvin Gaye Lets Get It On millie higinbottom

16 Mt Tulloch Kestrel Amanda Jephson

17 Mara Charlotte Jephson

18 Tallyho Japonica Harriette Klingender

19 Claude John Maclennan

20 Kowhai Goldie Elyza McDonald

21 Luna Elyza McDonald

22 Lilly FL Isabella Narracci

23 only the brave karen niederer

24 Shadow Fox Adele Rycroft

25 Lady Aroha Mackenzie Shaw

26 All About Time charlee spotswood

27 Fine Leg charlee spotswood

28 The Cosmonaut Nina Sutherland

29 McMillans Sweet Talk Kendal Thompson

30 Tux Mikayla Vanessi

31 Blurred Line Anna Wilson

32 McMillans Gossip Central claire wilson

Saturday

1 Vet Services Dannevirke Ring 1  -  
Sat, 08:00 am

19 DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS
Amateur Rider - Series conditions

1 M.E KDs Affair shanae mckay

2 Ten Talents Todd Gloyn

3 Tinted Blue Tiegan Holt

4 Tanglewood Cindy Dames

5 Coco Petite Jo Andrews

6 Justin Time Chris Hansen

7 Double J Sponge Bob 
Square Pants

Kaleigh Kent

8 Heisenberg Nigel Horton

9 A Touch of Frost Brittany Tilson

10 Melmarie King Kong Zoe Haylock

11 RomariZ Scott Tyree

12 Bridgemere Havana Charlotte Gray

13 Willowridge Surprise Ali Hilton

14 Big Easy Dani Miller

15 Luwazi Kylie Boyd

16 Beaujolais Tiegan Holt

17 Benrose Super Star Sarah Dalziell-Clout

20 OTOPE CONTRACTING
Pony 1.15m AM5 Article 238-2.2

1 Showtym Highlight Avadee Nowell

2 Silver Fern Hanna Bramley

3 Doctor Jones Ella Kingston

4 TRS Sniper Tayla O'Hara

5 Bespoke Penny Borthwick

6 Tipsey LS Paris karl-fields 

7 Miss Rocky Road Ella von Dadelszen

8 Boy Wizard Hollie Falloon 

9 Silver Xanadu Nina Sutherland

21 ULTRAMOX / DANNEVIRKE 
CARRIERS
6YO Breeding Series - Series 
conditions

1 Kiwi Princess Ashley Hart

2 Kanga CSNZ Amanda Wilson

3 LT Holst Freda Julie Davey
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4 Marius Geordie Bull

5 Double The Dazzle Kaleigh Kent

6 Empress VWNZ Jaimee Whittaker

7 Tolley John Maclennan

8 M.E Joy Ride II shanae mckay

9 Kiwi Skyhigh Ashley Hart

10 LT Holst Helen Brooke Edgecombe

11 Fashion NZPH Ally Stevenson

12 Final Warrior Maurice Beatson

13 Haupouri Ferrari NZPH Kathryn Alabaster

14 Royal Wish robert steele

15 Arlento ST Amanda Wilson

16 Corolitta ECPH Mackenzie Barclay

17 Ocean Lady Rachel Nelson

18 McMillans Banter claire wilson

19 Kiwi Windfall Ashley Hart

22 KELSO
Horse 1.30m Championship AM5 
Article 238-2.2

1 Ngahiwi Stone Margot Curtis

2 Double J Sunshine Katharine Van tuyl

3 Haupouri Da Vinci NZPH Alex Loiselle

4 Downtown NZPH Geordie Bull

5 Waitangi Sky Net Aisha Loumachi

6 Two Eye See robert steele

7 Cant Touch This NZPH Heloise Tolo

8 Villarrica Isabelle Whatley

9 Good Timing Amanda Pottinger

10 Corpaccio Xtreme Sophie Littlewood

11 Henton Serenade bailey rutter

12 Sun Flake Sally Clark

13 LT Holst Teachers Pet Kim Best

14 Kiwi Showtime Ashley Hart

15 Double J Breeze On Samantha 
Carrington

16 Showtym MIllionaire Vicki Wilson

17 Kinnordy Rhani Lilly carpenter

18 Hawkesdale Mahe Ike Baker

19 Starlight Discovery Noni Morgan

20 Mandalay Cove Maurice Beatson

21 Lulu Jenna-Lee Rose

22 Expozay KCE Emily Fraser

23 Corfu Samantha Morrison

24 Snapchat Me Anna Parsons

25 Just Kidding Amanda Pottinger

23 COUNTRY TV / VET SERVICES 
DANNEVIRKE
Pony Grand Prix - Series 
conditions - Article 238.2.2

1 All that Jazz Sally Peffers

2 Rum Tum Tui Eilidh Gloyn 

3 Lotsa Noodles Stella Moore

4 Redcliffs Bill Anna Wilson

5 Mr Acho Tessa Mason

6 Daisy Patch Dylan Bibby

7 Foxdens Merlot Penny Borthwick

8 Moose Grace Stevenson

9 Showtym Boss Georgie Wilson

10 Vapour Trail NZPH Clementine Coates

11 Redcliffs Colour Me Quick Lucy Buchanan

12 Piripi Annie Moffett

13 Bits & Pieces Reef Hicks 

14 Fun House Stella Moore

15 Buzzie Bees Max Hollie Falloon 

16 Buckton Showdown Caitlin Rennie

17 My Funky Monkey Dylan Bibby

18 Bush Pacman Isabella Ladbrook

24 ESNZ / KELSO
Horse Grand Prix - Series 
Conditions - Article 238.2.2

1 Central Park Maurice Beatson

2 Kiwi Bonus brigitte smith

3 Centavino Katharine Van tuyl

4 Carpaccio TWS Vicki Wilson

5 Cavallino Yani Mitchell

6 LT Holst Bernadette robert steele

7 McMillans Ariados Simon Wilson

8 Brainy G Isabella Harley

9 Kiwi Bird Heloise Tolo

10 Henton Excalibur Oliver Edgecombe

11 Haupouri Drama NZPH Kathryn Alabaster

12 Gold Locks Maurice Beatson

2 Farmlands Ring 2  -  Sat, 08:00 am

25 MAINLAND COACHWORK / VET 
SERVICES DANNEVIRKE

  Junior Rider - Series conditions

1 Double J Hurricane Samantha 
Carrington

2 T n T Macy Heaton

3 McMillans Warrant Tim Wilson

4 Rei Huia Wild Rose Grace Stevenson

5 Louis Kasey McKenna

6 Empress VWNZ Jaimee Whittaker

7 Finn Emma de Lautour

8 Double J Barmaid Kimberly Carrington

9 kingfisher Chantelle Smith

10 High Plains Drifter Tessa Mason
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11 Kiwi Cheroso Makayla White

12 Showtym Cassanova Amanda Wilson

13 Samantha the Dachshund Annie Moffett

14 Prada Andrew McLennan

15 Oracle WT Millie Purdom

16 Nigella Warrior Emily Marett

17 Twerk Lilly carpenter

18 McMillans Chuck Tim Wilson

19 Wenrose Vertigo Dylan Bibby

20 Forest Hill Georgie Wilson

26 DAVIDSONS
Horse 1.10m Table C Article 239

1 Harry FL Josh Adamson

2 Double J Graduate Ike Baker

3 Raindance Maggie Willow Barker

4 Central Edition Maurice Beatson

5 Galaxy Cracker Jack NADINE BURKIN

6 Packing Chaparral Molly Cardno

7 Centralena Sally Clark

8 Lansong Diva Grace Dalziel 

9 Takapoto Tinka Oliver Edgecombe

10 Phoenician Zatalk Kelli Frewin

11 RH Amarni Georgina Fryatt

12 Carlton Better Man Zoe Gordon

13 Final Fling Sarah Grayson

14 Just Cruzing On Kyla Hamblyn

15 Kiwi Royal Ashley Hart

16 Kiwi Hope Reef Hicks 

17 Jerry Maclary Zoe Holt

18 Heisenberg Nigel Horton

19 Kiwi Redwood Shannon James

20 Shebeen Ella Kilmister

21 Jimmy choux MPL millie lambert

22 Authenticated Jesse Linton

23 Peak Wood Lorenzo 
Amego

Sophie Littlewood

24 ngahiwi little regan Anna Maley-Blease 

25 Haupouri Fabio NZPH Emmie Mulinder

26 Flash NZPH Harvey Nelson

27 Three Dee ECPH Rachel Nelson

28 Good Tune NZPH Rachel Nelson

29 Dallas NZPH Nicholas O'Leary

30 El Diablo Nicholas O'Leary

31 Hidden Gold Andrew Ormond

32 Indulge Amanda Pottinger

33 Appleton Millie Purdom

34 LV Totally Predictable Marcus Rose

35 RJ Rambler Monique scotson

36 Scenario Lola Slaughter

37 Glentai Mockingjay Chantelle Smith

38 Glentai maximus Sinead Smith

39 Liberty KL Pippa Smyth

40 That'll do Ecph Matthew Steele

41 Giant Wish Matthew Steele

42 Octavia queen Lily Sutherland

43 Cancun Nina Sutherland

44 Takapoto Sienna Jacqui Symes

45 Weiti Fandango Shelley Vickers

46 Rios's Might Isabelle Whatley

47 Whistler II Rosie White

48 Aladdin VWNZ Jaimee Whittaker

49 Grassendale Enzo Luce williams

50 McMillans Light Hearted claire wilson

51 Lumiere VWNZ Vicki Wilson

27 DANNEVIRKE NEW WORLD
Horse 1.20m AM5 IJO Article 238-

1 Kiwi Redwood Shannon James

2 Octavia queen Lily Sutherland

3 Nemesis Carys McCrory

4 El Diablo Nicholas O'Leary

5 Silent Witness Jenna-Lee Rose

6 The Comedian Amanda Pottinger

7 kaipara hold up Marcus Rose

8 NW Conrado Ike Baker

9 Portobello Regazza Margot Curtis

10 Phoenician Zatalk Kelli Frewin

11 Vanguard Paige Mackay

12 Henton Serenade bailey rutter

13 Madam Sambuca millie lambert

14 Tiraumea Logan Maurice Beatson

15 Eye Wonder Jesse Linton

16 Tanglewood Cindy Dames

17 At First Glance Mackenzie Heaton

18 Just Priceless Tiegan Holt

19 Dallas NZPH Nicholas O'Leary

20 Cravino STS Sinead Smith

21 Jerry Maclary Zoe Holt

22 Packing Chaparral Molly Cardno

23 Celebrity VWNZ Lola Slaughter

24 Arrhythmic NZPH Anna Parsons

25 Jericho R Adele Rycroft

26 Lumiere VWNZ Vicki Wilson

27 Cancun Nina Sutherland

28 CentaRoc Jesse Linton

29 Corodano Meg Rogers

27.1 MAIN-EVENTS
Tertiary Series in conjunction with 
Class 27

1 NW Conrado Ike Baker

2 At First Glance Mackenzie Heaton
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3 Corodano Meg Rogers

4 Silent Witness Jenna-Lee Rose

5 Henton Serenade bailey rutter

6 Jericho R Adele Rycroft

7 Celebrity VWNZ Lola Slaughter

28 DANNEVIRKE & DISTRICTS PONY 
CLUB
Pony 1.05m AM5 IJO Article 238-2.2

1 Rewae Henry Bull

2 Wembleybrook Giovanni Grace Dalziel 

3 Bombay Sapphire II Eilidh Gloyn 

4 Spirit of the Fox Paris karl-fields 

5 milky Way Tessa Mason

6 Miss Miley Star Viggo Pedersen

7 BMW Gem Drops Sally Peffers

8 Circus Girl Sophie Pound

9 Pioneer High Jinx Aime Utting

29 FARMERS TRANSPORT
Pony 1.10m Table C Article 239

1 Bush Gold Abe Baker

2 Silver Fern Hanna Bramley

3 Rewae Henry Bull

4 Spirit of the Fox Paris karl-fields 

5 TRS Sniper Tayla O'Hara

6 Pioneer High Jinx Aime Utting

3 Claas Harvest Centre Ring 3  -  
Sat, 08:00 am

30 DANNEVIRKE SOCIAL RIDING 
CLUB
Horse/Pony 70cm Introductory A1 
Article 238-1.1

1 Full Disclosure Melanie Altham

2 Daisy Jo Bell

3 Pioneer Iron Lady Isabella Borostyan

4 Sunny side up Korah Castles

5 Waimeha Bella Korah Castles

6 My Limited Edition Jordan Coulson 

7 Silver Stars Vianne Downs

8 Boston Caitlin Fisher

9 JT Just Dance Eilidh Gloyn 

10 Y Hoki Rhiannon Groen

11 Brooklee Monopoly Lauryn Hamblyn

12 Marvin Gaye Lets Get It On millie higinbottom

13 Tallyho Japonica Harriette Klingender

14 Lady Mystic Charlotte Lovelock

15 Claude John Maclennan

16 Sonrise Essence Sophia Neale

17 only the brave karen niederer

18 Beauty Queen Zita Pedersen

19 Shadow Fox Adele Rycroft

20 Gissy Piper Smith

21 All About Time charlee spotswood

22 Fine Leg charlee spotswood

23 Craigney Park My Legacy Abbey Strang

24 HD Stormy Lass Lily Sutherland

25 McMillans Sweet Talk Kendal Thompson

26 Tux Mikayla Vanessi

27 Super Lad Anya Wade

28 Renington Desert Princess Georgia Wade

29 Andii Brodie-Erin Webb

30 Blurred Line Anna Wilson

31 McMillans Gossip Central claire wilson

31 FIRESTONE
Horse/Pony 80cm Introductory A1 
IJO Article 238-2.2

1 Full Disclosure Melanie Altham

2 Walkabout Anna Ash

3 Daisy Jo Bell

4 Pioneer Iron Lady Isabella Borostyan

5 Puketapu Tulsi Brenstrum

6 Franki FL Alex Buchanan

7 Finn McCloud Lottie Bull

8 Just Sammie Matilda Burne

9 Bradshaw Molly Cardno

10 Irish Cream Bayly Castles

11 Waimeha Bella Korah Castles

12 Kizzy's Komet Tommie Day

13 Silver Stars Vianne Downs

14 Final Edition Ella Easton

15 Tui girl Ella Easton

16 Boston Caitlin Fisher

17 RH Amarni Georgina Fryatt

18 JT Just Dance Eilidh Gloyn 

19 Y Hoki Rhiannon Groen

20 Marvin Gaye Lets Get It On millie higinbottom

21 Mt Tulloch Kestrel Amanda Jephson

22 Mara Charlotte Jephson

23 Tallyho Japonica Harriette Klingender

24 Lady Mystic Charlotte Lovelock

25 Claude John Maclennan

26 Kowhai Goldie Elyza McDonald

27 Luna Elyza McDonald

28 Lilly FL Isabella Narracci

29 Sonrise Essence Sophia Neale

30 only the brave karen niederer

31 Mt. Tulloch Master Denby Stella Peachey

32 Kiwi Skyjack Meg Rogers
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33 Shadow Fox Adele Rycroft

34 Lady Aroha Mackenzie Shaw

35 Gissy Piper Smith

36 Fine Leg charlee spotswood

37 All About Time charlee spotswood

38 Craigney Park My Legacy Abbey Strang

39 HD Stormy Lass Lily Sutherland

40 McMillans Sweet Talk Kendal Thompson

41 Tux Mikayla Vanessi

42 Super Lad Anya Wade

43 Andii Brodie-Erin Webb

44 Blurred Line Anna Wilson

45 McMillans Gossip Central claire wilson

32 OUTBACK HELICOPTERS
Pony 90cm A5 IJO Article 238.1.1

1 Eclipse of the Moon Ruby Altham

2 Puketapu Tulsi Brenstrum

3 Finn McCloud Lottie Bull

4 Just Sammie Matilda Burne

5 Irish Cream Bayly Castles

6 Heartbreaking Eloquence Bayly Castles

7 Kizzy's Komet Tommie Day

8 Final Edition Ella Easton

9 Tui girl Ella Easton

10 Saltaire Dakoda Eilidh Gloyn 

11 Shere Zeus Eilidh Gloyn 

12 Mt Tulloch Kestrel Amanda Jephson

13 Get the beat Henry Martin

14 milky Way Tessa Mason

15 Kowhai Goldie Elyza McDonald

16 Mt. Tulloch Master Denby Stella Peachey

17 Miss Miley Star Viggo Pedersen

18 Circus Girl Sophie Pound

19 Lady Aroha Mackenzie Shaw

20 Gissy Piper Smith

21 Charleston Girl Ruby Timothy

22 Ngahiwi Roany Pony Zara von Dadelszen

23 Super Lad Anya Wade

24 Grassendale Gin Sofia Williams

25 Grassendale Fever Sofia Williams

33 RAURIKI CHAROLAIS
Jig Saw .95 -1m Open to Horses & 
Ponies Article 270.3

No adults to ride ponies - number of starts not limited

1 Castellar FL Josh Adamson

2 Freehold Tegan Butler

3 Bradshaw Molly Cardno

4 Rojaan Phoenix Vianne Downs

5 Celestial Arrow Alison Franklin

6 RH Amarni Georgina Fryatt

7 Kiwi Vision Ashley Hart

8 Luna Elyza McDonald

9 Hirondelle Kasey McKenna

10 Isadora FL Isabella Narracci

11 Loretta sophie richards

12 Charleston Girl Ruby Timothy

13 Crack a Woody Brodie-Erin Webb

14 Whistler II Rosie White

34 K B FORD
Horse 1m AM5 IJO Article 238-2.2

1 Zee Tim Altham

2 Walkabout Anna Ash

3 Freehold Tegan Butler

4 Rojaan Phoenix Vianne Downs

5 Celestial Arrow Alison Franklin

6 Colour Boy Emily Fraser

7 White Walker Hannah Fraser

8 RH Amarni Georgina Fryatt

9 Luca Acri Tess Gordon

10 Kiwi Glance Ashley Hart

11 Kiwi Duchess Ashley Hart

12 Baby Guinness Mia Holt

13 Jimmy choux MPL millie lambert

14 Kiwi Big Gun Emmie Mulinder

15 Papiano MVNZ karen niederer

16 Ngahiwi Flyer Millie Purdom

17 Loretta sophie richards

18 Nitro Symphony Emma Roberts

19 Kiwi Cloud Meg Rogers

20 Di’Magio bailey rutter

21 Bling bailey rutter

22 Keepario charlee spotswood

23 sharky robert steele

24 Crack a Woody Brodie-Erin Webb

25 Majestic Masquerade Rosie White

26 Grassendale Diva Luce williams

27 Black Betty claire wilson

Main Oval  -  Sat, 12:00 pm

35

To be held during the lunchbreak

Round the Ring Jumping Classes are being run under Local 
rules. No height certificates are required. These classes do 
not gain RAS points or qualifications

Moanaroa Angus Stud Round the Ring 
Jumping

RTR - Pony 80cm

1 Eclipse of the Moon Ruby Altham

2 Bombay Sapphire II Eilidh Gloyn 
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3 Puketawa Puzzle Bridie King

4 Puketawa Celtic Legend Bridie King

5 Lady Mystic Charlotte Lovelock

6 Kowhai Goldie Elyza McDonald

7 Wembleybrook O'Driscoll Poppy Tatham

8 Charleston Girl Ruby Timothy

9 Grassendale Fever Sofia Williams

10 Grassendale Gin Sofia Williams

36

To be held during the lunchbreak

Round the Ring Jumping Classes are being run under Local 
rules. No height certificates are required. These classes do 
not gain RAS points or qualifications

RTR - Horse 95cm

1 Raindance Maggie Willow Barker

2 Private Benjamin III Rebecca Conole

3 B&W Midnight Sky Rose Cruden

4 Benrose Super Star Sarah Dalziell-Clout

5 Colour Boy Emily Fraser

6 White Walker Hannah Fraser

7 Trusted Olivia Goodsir

8 Titoki Rebecca Greaves

9 Nigella Warrior Emily Marett

10 Marua Antonio Matangi

11 My Delta Antonio Matangi

12 Hirondelle Kasey McKenna

13 LV Totally Predictable Marcus Rose

14 Liberty KL Pippa Smyth

15 A Touch of Frost Brittany Tilson

16 Crack a Woody Brodie-Erin Webb

17 Tripoli Kitty White
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Show Hunter

       Run under ESNZ Show Hunter & Equitation Series 
Conditions 2018/19
       Horse of the Year Qualifier & Series Show
       Refer to ESNZ Website for Rule Changes
       Practice Rounds for Ponies Only 7.30 – 8.00 am @ 
$2 per round

Friday

Members Car Park  -  Fri, 08:00 am

37 CENTRAL WOOL TRANSPORT
Introductory Pony 60cm

Open to registered/unregistered ponies

Category A - 133cm & under

1 Sparkles Sophie Altham

2 Sunny side up Korah Castles

3 Little Explorer Victoria Dorward 

4 Marvin Gaye Lets Get It On millie higinbottom

5 Sonrise Essence Sophia Neale

6 Greyfriars Dancer Lucy Oliver

7 Beauty Queen Zita Pedersen

8 Nikau Rockstar Poppy Tatham

38 CLAAS HARVEST CENTRE
Category A 70cm HOYQ

1 Sunny side up Korah Castles

2 Whistledown Gwyneth Eden Craine

3 Little Explorer Victoria Dorward 

4 Marvin Gaye Lets Get It On millie higinbottom

5 Ataahua Rapture Lily Kent

6 Sonrise Essence Sophia Neale

7 Patui Ataahua Emily Oliver

8 Greyfriars Dancer Lucy Oliver

9 Beauty Queen Zita Pedersen

10 Nikau Rockstar Poppy Tatham

39 FLOAT FACTORY
Category A High Points 70cm HOYQ

1 Sunny side up Korah Castles

2 Whistledown Gwyneth Eden Craine

3 Little Explorer Victoria Dorward 

4 Ataahua Rapture Lily Kent

5 Sonrise Essence Sophia Neale

6 Patui Ataahua Emily Oliver

7 Greyfriars Dancer Lucy Oliver

8 Nikau Rockstar Poppy Tatham

39.1 12 & Under Equitation Series

1 Whistledown Gwyneth Eden Craine

2 Ataahua Rapture Lily Kent

3 Puketawa Puzzle Bridie King

4 Get the beat Henry Martin

5 Sonrise Essence Sophia Neale

6 Greyfriars Dancer Lucy Oliver

7 Onetai Red Gem Addison Trumper

8 Grassendale Gin Sofia Williams

9 Ashbury Robin Hood Vienna Wilson

40 HCL AGRI
Introductory Pony 70cm

Open to registered/unregistered ponies

Category B -  over 133cm up to & including 
143cm

1 Shanghigh Vixen Louise (Lou Lou) 
McNelly

2 Matai SB Ella Easton

3 Afallons Royal Sensation Eilidh Gloyn 

4 Puketawa Puzzle Bridie King

5 Waimeha Tayza Henry Martin

6 Triple Star Clean Slate Lily Moore

7 Summer Fiesta Emily Oliver

8 Nikau Rockstar Poppy Tatham

9 Onetai Red Gem Addison Trumper

41 CARFIELD LIVESTOCK
Category B 80cm HOYQ

1 Shanghigh Vixen Louise (Lou Lou) 
McNelly

2 Just Sammie Matilda Burne

3 Matai SB Ella Easton

4 Afallons Royal Sensation Eilidh Gloyn 

5 Baby Guinness Mia Holt

6 Puketawa Puzzle Bridie King

7 Waimeha Tayza Henry Martin

8 Triple Star Clean Slate Lily Moore

9 Summer Fiesta Emily Oliver

10 Wembleybrook O'Driscoll Poppy Tatham

11 Onetai Red Gem Addison Trumper

12 Ashbury Robin Hood Vienna Wilson

42 FIBER FRESH
Category B High Points 80cm HOYQ

1 Shanghigh Vixen Louise (Lou Lou) 
McNelly

2 Just Sammie Matilda Burne

3 Matai SB Ella Easton

4 Afallons Royal Sensation Eilidh Gloyn 
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5 Puketawa Puzzle Bridie King

6 Waimeha Tayza Henry Martin

7 Summer Fiesta Emily Oliver

8 Wembleybrook O'Driscoll Poppy Tatham

9 Ashbury Robin Hood Vienna Wilson

43 OUTBACK HELICOPTERS
Introductory Pony 80cm

Open to registered/unregistered ponies

Category C -  over 143cm up to & including 
148cm

1 Puketawa Celtic Legend Bridie King

2 Tallyho Japonica Harriette Klingender

3 Triple Star Clean Slate Lily Moore

4 Gissy Piper Smith

5 Wembleybrook O'Driscoll Poppy Tatham

6 Pawarenga Shiny Diamond Ruby Timothy

7 Star Waka Zara von Dadelszen

8 Grassendale Gin Sofia Williams

9 Grassendale Fever Sofia Williams

44 SURE GRIP MATS
Pony Rider Equitation Series 80cm

1 Shanghigh Vixen Louise (Lou Lou) 
McNelly

2 Onetai Cover Girl Lyzz Barry

3 Gissy Piper Smith

4 Wembleybrook O'Driscoll Poppy Tatham

5 Star Waka Zara von Dadelszen

6 Grassendale Gin Sofia Williams

7 Grassendale Fever Sofia Williams

45 VET SERVICES DANNEVIRKE
Category C 90cm HOYQ

1 Onetai Cover Girl Lyzz Barry

2 Puketawa Celtic Legend Bridie King

3 Tallyho Japonica Harriette Klingender

4 Triple Star Clean Slate Lily Moore

5 Oddfella Nga Rua Molly Pike

6 Gissy Piper Smith

7 Pawarenga Shiny Diamond Ruby Timothy

8 Grassendale Fever Sofia Williams

9 Grassendale Gin Sofia Williams

46 ANIWELL
Category C High Points 90cm HOYQ

1 Onetai Cover Girl Lyzz Barry

2 Puketawa Celtic Legend Bridie King

3 Tallyho Japonica Harriette Klingender

4 Oddfella Nga Rua Molly Pike

5 Gissy Piper Smith

6 Pawarenga Shiny Diamond Ruby Timothy

7 Grassendale Gin Sofia Williams

8 Grassendale Fever Sofia Williams

47 MCI & ASSOCIATES
Introductory Horse 80cm

Open to registered/unregistered horses

Show Hunter Horses - to follow pony 
classes

1 Sticky Ella bashford

2 Rata Mills Moody Blue Barbara Evans

3 Tinks Olivia Lee

4 My Delta Antonio Matangi

5 Kinnordy Go Girl Ella Miranda

6 Tennesse Whiskey Pippa Smyth

48 DANNEVIRKE CARRIERS
Horse 90cm HOYQ

1 Travino Diana Cottle

2 my gummi bear Ashleigh Forde

3 Sancho Hazel Jones

4 Marua Antonio Matangi

5 ShoeShine Polish Antonio Matangi

6 My Delta Antonio Matangi

7 Kinnordy Go Girl Ella Miranda

8 Diarnimo Sharlene Mitchell

9 Caio Karen Patrick

10 Loretta sophie richards

11 Rocket III Trudy Riddell

12 Paradox Sally Ward

13 Tripoli Kitty White

14 Private Benjamin III Pia White

15 Hokey Pokey Libby Wilson

49 ESNZ SHOW HUNTER & 
PETTICOAT LANE PERFORMANCE 
HORSES
Junior and Adult Rider Equitation 
Series 1m

Series Points awarded seperately

1 Travino Diana Cottle

2 my gummi bear Ashleigh Forde

3 Sancho Hazel Jones

4 ShoeShine Polish Antonio Matangi

5 Diarnimo Sharlene Mitchell

6 Loretta sophie richards

7 Rocket III Trudy Riddell

8 Paradox Sally Ward

9 Tripoli Kitty White
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10 Private Benjamin III Pia White

11 Hokey Pokey Libby Wilson

50 GYRO PLASTICS
Junior High Points 1m HOYQ

1 Sancho Hazel Jones

2 Whakanui Homebrew Isabella Ladbrook

3 Kinnordy Go Girl Ella Miranda

4 Zig Zag Molly Pike

5 Paradox Sally Ward

6 Tripoli Kitty White

7 Private Benjamin III Pia White

8 Hokey Pokey Libby Wilson

51 ESNZ SHOW HUNTER
Amateur High Points 1m HOYQ

1 Private Benjamin III Rebecca Conole

2 Travino Diana Cottle

3 my gummi bear Ashleigh Forde

4 Marua Antonio Matangi

5 ShoeShine Polish Antonio Matangi

6 My Delta Antonio Matangi

7 Diarnimo Sharlene Mitchell

8 Loretta sophie richards

9 Rocket III Trudy Riddell

10 Takapoto Sienna Jacqui Symes

52 NRM
Horse High Points 1.10m HOYQ

1 Sancho Hazel Jones

2 ShoeShine Polish Antonio Matangi

3 Zig Zag Molly Pike

4 Rocket III Trudy Riddell

5 Tripoli Kitty White

6 Hokey Pokey Libby Wilson
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